CS4344/5/6/8
DS613A1
1.PIN DESCRIPTIONS
Pin Name # Pin Description
SDIN 1 Serial Audio Data Input (Input) - Input for two’s complement serial audio data.
DEM/SCLK 2 De-Emphasis/External Serial Clock Input (Input) - used for de-emphasis filter control or
external serial clock input.
LRCK 3 Left Right Clock (Input) - Determines which channel, Left or Right, is currently active on the

CS4344/5/6/8
DS613A1
6.ORDER INFORMATION:
7.FUNCTIONAL COMPATIBILITY
CS4334-KS⇒ CS4344-CZZ
CS4335-KS⇒ CS4345-CZZ
CS4336-KS⇒ CS4346-CZZ
CS4338-KS⇒ CS4348-CZZ
CS4334-BS⇒ CS4344-DZZ
CS4334-DS⇒ CS4344-DZZ
Model Temperature Package Serial Interface
CS4344-CZZ -10 to +70 °C 10-pin Plastic TSSOP - Lead-Free 16 to 24-bit, I2S
CS4345-CZZ -10 to +70 °C 10-pin Plastic TSSOP - Lead-Free 16 to 24-bit, left justified
CS4346-CZZ -10 to +70 °C 10-pin Plastic TSSOP - Lead-Free 24-bit, right justified
CS4348-CZZ -10 to +70 °C 10-pin Plastic TSSOP - Lead-Free 16-bit, right justified
CS4344-DZZ -40 to +85 °C 10-pin Plastic TSSOP - Lead-Free 16 to 24-bit, I2S
CS4344/5/6/8
DS613A1
8.PACKAGE DIMENSIONS
Notes: 1. Reference document: JEDEC MO-187